SB0743/423193/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 743

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 14, after "Section" insert "<u>18–101 and</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>; and</u>" and substitute:

"Annotated Code of Maryland (2012 Replacement Volume and 2017 Supplement)

BY adding to

<u> Article - Transportation</u>

Section";

in line 15, strike "<u>subtitle</u>" and substitute "<u>title</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>Subtitle</u>" and substitute "<u>Title</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 21, in line 26, after "(5)" insert "(I)"; in line 28, strike ", PROVIDED THAT THIS REQUIREMENT" and substitute ".

(II) THIS PARAGRAPH";

in line 29, after "<u>CONDITIONS</u>" insert "<u>UNDER THE INSURANCE POLICY</u>"; and in line 30, strike "<u>UNDER THE INSURANCE POLICY</u>".

On page 35, in lines 5, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike "<u>taxation</u>" and substitute "<u>excise titling taxes</u>"; in lines 5, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike "<u>governmental</u>" and substitute "<u>motor vehicle</u>"; in line 26, after the first "<u>and</u>" insert "<u>any</u>"; and in line 27, after "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>Office of the</u>".

(Over)

SB0743/423193/1 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to SB 743 Page 2 of 2

On page 36, in line 24, after "and" insert "any".